502085543 10/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL REIFEN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	05/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEWA RECYCLING MASCHINEN- UND ANLAGENBAU GMBH	
Street Address:	GUELTLINGER STRASSE 3	
City:	GECHINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-75391	

Name:	CONTINENTAL REIFEN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9	
City:	HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8157194	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: PATENTS@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8,157,194

PATENT

REEL: 029082 FRAME: 0545

DP \$40,00 8157194

502085543

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

RALPH E LOCHER

Total Attachments: 2
source=8,157,194-State#page1.tif
source=8,157,194-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029082 FRAME: 0546 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1966, no persons are required to respond to a callection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH				
Application No./Patent No.: 8,157,194 Filed/Issue Date: April 17, 2012				
Entitled: METHOD FOR SEPARATING UNVULCANIZED RIBBERIZED STEEL CORD MATERIAL FOR TIRES				
Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH , a Limited Liability Company (hame of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)				
slates that it is:				
1. 🗸 the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or				
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is				
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:				
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 027387 . Frame 0304 , or for which a copy therefore is attached. OR				
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:				
t. From:				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
Real Frame or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
2. From: To:				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
Reel Frame or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
3. From: Ter				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
Reel , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.				
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.				
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]				
The undersigned (whose title is supplied pelow) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.				
Signeture				
Printed of Typed Name GEORG SPILLEY Telephone Number				
Title (MEAU OF PATENTAUMINISTRATION				

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the emount of time you require to complete this form another suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Cheff Information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Officer, U.S. Cepartment of Commerce, P.O. 50x 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22013-1450. OD NOT SEND FEES CRICKIPULETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Soz 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1455.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL REIFEN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, a German limited liability company doing business at Hannover, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. **US 8,157,194 B2**, dated April 17, 2012, entitled "Method for Separating Unvulcanized Rubberized Steel Cord Material for Tires" and the invention therein described and claimed:

WHEREAS, MEWA RECYCLING MASCHINEN- UND ANLAGENBAU GMBH, a German limited liability company doing business at Gechingen, Germany, is desircus of acquiring an undivided 50% interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the said CONTINENTAL REIFEN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said MEWA RECYCLING MASCHINEN- UND ANLAGENBAU GMBH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, an undivided 50% interest of the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed commonly, each as 50% owners, by the said CONTINENTAL REIFEN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH and the said MEWA RECYCLING MASCHINEN-UND ANLAGENBAU GMBH, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said CONTINENTAL REIFEN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, had this partial assignment and sale not been made.

For: Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH

	may Zytn, Zulz
Signature	Date
Karsten Finger	Head of Patent Department
Typed Name	Title
	May 29th, 2012
Siĝnature/	Date
Georg/Spallek	Head of Patent Administration
Typed Name	Title
, delire	
Accepted: MeWa Recycling Maschine	en- und Anlagenbau GmbH
Mulur-A	14.06.2012
Signature U	Date
Heimo Wabhis Typed Name	
Typed Name V	Title

PATENT REEL: 029082 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 10/05/2012